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BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY 

Mr. Vanmeter - tvanmeter@columbus.k12.oh.us

INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC

Ms. Brooks - abrooks4974@columbus.k12.oh.us

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Mrs. Stewart – astewart7675@columbus.k12.oh.us

SPANISH

Mr. Vasquez - dvasquez@columbus.k12.oh.us

VISUAL ARTS

Mrs. Farrell - lfarrell2896@columbus.k12.oh.us

VOCAL MUSIC

Mrs. Cappetta – mcappetta@columbus.k12.oh.us



Teacher Introductions

   Mrs. Johnson: Social Studies
   Mrs. Gutridge: Math

   Mr. Schumacher: Science
   Mr. Hohl: ELA
   Ms. Hayes: Social Studies

   Mrs. Zalewski: Math Intervention 
   Specialist

   Mrs. Glenn: ELA Intervention 
Specialist



What are the daily expectations 
while on zoom?



ZOOM EXPECTATIONS

BE ON TIME BE IN A QUIET PLACE BE PREPARED

PRESENTATION

CHAT RESPONSIBLY

MUTE YOURSELF

COMMUNICATION

PARTICIPATION

BE RESPECTFUL

Log on a few minutes 
before class

Attendance will be 
taken

Find a quiet place

Check your 
surroundings

Computer is charged
Camera is on
Use headphones if 
you have them

Wear appropriate 
clothing
Sit up straight
Be in camera view

Mute yourself when 
your teacher or 
another student is 
talking

Be focused
Be attentive
Be an active 
participant

Raise your hand to 
speak

Type your question in 
the chat box

Speak clearly
Look up when 
speaking
Stay on topic
(No side conversation)

R-E-S-P-E-C-T
Be kind

Be considerate

Wear casual uniform shirts while on ZOOM



“The Look” of Online Classes



Where can I find Google Classroom codes 
for my classes?

Codes will be posted for ALL class, core and encore 
classes, on our school webpage: 

Ccsoh.us/ColumbusCitySchoolforGirls
https://www.ccsoh.us/ColumbusCitySchoolforGirls

https://www.ccsoh.us/ColumbusCitySchoolforGirls


What platforms will be used for 
learning?

ELA: Studysync and iReady

Math: Reveal Math, i-Ready and ALEKS 
(http://www.aleks.com)

Social Studies: Newsela and ThinkCerca

Science: Follett and ThinkCerca

ALL CAN BE ACCESSED VIA CLEVER
WITH YOUR CCS STUDENT iD NUMBER AND 
BIRTHDATE

http://www.aleks.com


Additional Information

➢ Students must wear a pink shirt during the days of online 
learning (polo or oxford).  They can wear a pink or black 
shirt, but must have uniform shirts by October 5th.

➢ Individual student schedules are not live yet in infinite 
campus  

➢ We are working on our daily schedules as of right now, but 
we do start Sept 8th!



Just the pink (or black dress shirt) shirt from each of 
these uniform examples:





Summer learning packets are due 
within two weeks of our return to 

school!
-Can be found on the school’s website
https://www.ccsoh.us/ColumbusCitySchoolforGirls

Under the “Information” tab
-Students must complete two of the six encore packets that 
are offered online 

 

https://www.ccsoh.us/ColumbusCitySchoolforGirls


Supplies
Student Provides:

-Calculator 
-Composition Books

- Pencils, pens and highlighters

School Provides:
Chromebook
Agenda Book

Textbooks-ELA/Math



Remember

➔ Check Google Classroom daily for assignments 
and announcements.

➔ Complete assignments on time.
➔ Please contact teacher with questions and 

concerns.
➔ Parents: Please check school page periodically 

for announcements.
➔ Parents and students check IC periodically.



Teacher Contact Information

Mr. Hohl- ELA: ahohl4623@columbus.k12.oh.us
Mrs. Gutridge- Math: egutridge5016@columbus.k12.oh.us 

Mrs. Johnson-Social Studies: yjohnson6282@columbus.k12.oh.us
Mr. Schumacher-Science: pschumacher8250@columbus.k12.oh.us
Ms. Hayes-Social Studies: thayes1@columbus.k12.oh.us  

Mr. Vanmeter - Business Technology: tvanmeter@columbus.k12.oh.us
Ms. Brooks - Instrumental Music: abrooks4974@columbus.k12.oh.us
Mrs. Stewart – Physical Education: astewart7675@columbus.k12.oh.us
Mr. Vasquez - Spanish: dvasquez@columbus.k12.oh.us

Mrs. Farrell - Visual Arts: lfarrell2896@columbus.k12.oh.us
Mrs. Cappetta – Vocal Music: mcappetta@columbus.k12.oh.us

Mrs. Zalewski- Intervention Specialist:   JZalewski@columbus.k12.oh.us
Mrs. Glenn- Intervention Specialist: Aglenn@columbus.k12.oh.us
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